Lodge State or

No. Location Province Date Chartered
1 Omaha NE 1 July1882
2 Neenah Wi 1July1882
3 Davenport IA 1July1882
4 Racine Wi 1July 1882
5 Moline IL 1July 1882
6 Negaunee MI 1July 1882
7 Cedar Falls 1A 23 April 1883
8 Lyons 1A 25 June 1883
9 Oshkosh Wi 18 July1883
10 Council Bluffs IA 18 August 1883
11 Clinton IA 30 October 1883
12 Green Bay Wi 19 November 1883
13 New Denmark Wi 5 January 1884
14 Kenosha WI 30 April 1884
15 Des Moines IA 26 November 1884
16 Minden NE 1 February 1885
17 Chicago IL 31 March 1884
18 Chicago IL 24 May 1884
19 Omaha NE 26 July 1884
20 Manistee Mi 6 October 1884
21  Kimballton 1A 28 September 1884
22 Sheffield IL 14 April 1885
23 Rutland Wi 10 June 1885
24 Burlington IA 4 August 1885
25 Streator IL 24 August 1885
26 Fremont NE 26 October 1885
27 Pelican Lake WI 6 February 1886
28 Badger-Arlington SD 5 June 1886
29 Seattle WA 22 March 1888
30 Muskegon Mi 23 July 1888
31 Exira IA 20 December 1888
32 New Haven CT 25 March 1889
33 Tacoma WA 24 April 1889
34 Dwight IL 16 October 1889
35 Chicago IL 22 November 1889
36 Milwaukee Wi 22 November 1889
37 Bridgeport CT 25 January 1890
38 Laramie wy 4 April 1890
39 Oakland CA 11 August 1890
40 Rawlins wy 31 March 1890
41 Derby CT 21 July 1890
42 Spokane WA 1 October 1890
43 Denver CcO 15 March 1891
44  Ishpeming MI 4 September 1891
45 Minneapolis MN 9 April 1891
46 Perth Amboy NJ 26 June 1891



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Ironwood
Rock Springs
San Francisco
Byram
Ludington
Joliet
Atlantic
Dannebrog
Whitehall
Kansas City
Lexington
Jefferson Park
Menominee
Nebraska City
So. Chicago
Sioux City
W. Burlington
Rockford
Duluth

St. Paul
Fresno
Green River
Cleveland
Greenville
Penn Yan
Owatonna
Alden

So. Omaha
Albert Lea
Waterman
Turin

Salt Lake City
Marinette
Neola
Ansonia
Victory
Hutchinson
Lincoln
Rochester
So. Amboy
Boston

Elba
Superior

Port Reading
St. Paul

St. Charles
Hastings
Goldfield

26 June 1891

29 July 1891

23 June 1891

25 August 1891

30 September 1891
5 September 1891
6 January 1892

3 September 1892
26 March 1892

18 April 1892

7 September 1892
10 August 1892

28 October 1892
28 October 1892
30 November 1892
6 May 1893

6 May 1893

6 May 1893

6 May 1893

24 July1893

24 July1893

24 July1893

12 August 1893

18 January 1894
18 January 1894
18 January 1894
18 January 1894
12 March 1894

7 May 1894

7 May 1894

7 May 1894

27 July 1894

20 June 1894

27 July 1894

17 September 1894
20 November 1894
12 January 1895
20 May 1895

5 June 1895

19 July 1895

14 November 1895
3 December 1895
3 December 1895
23 December 1895
28 December 1895
20 March 1896

18 March 1896

6 April 1896



95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Ferndale
Jackson
Hopkins
Blooming Prairie
Northfield
Rosendale
Missouri Valley
Providence
Waterbury
Sherburn
Salix
Trufant
West Pullman
(Chicago)
Homer
White
Winside
Austin
Portland
Enumclaw
Lake Benton
Geneva
Newark
Plainview
Wolbach
Pueblo
Erwin

Tyler
Bennett
Clifton
Lynch
Weeping Water
Los Angeles
Reinbeck
Avoca
Hetland
Henry
Everett
Osakis
Oconto
Ringsted
Suring
Story City
Boomer
Butte

Viborg
Chicago
Irene

30 July 1896

18 June 1896

28 August 1896

15 September 1896
8 September 1896
28 November 1896
5 November 1896
6 September 1897
12 November 1897
11 December 1897
20 December 1897
20 January 1898

4 January 1898

7 March 1898

12 March 1898

12 March 1898

30 April 1898

30 April 1898

23 May 1898

10 March 1899

10 March 1899

11 May 1899

22 May 1899

22 May 1899

28 June 1899

28 June 1899

28 June 1899

3 June 1899

31 July 1899

14 September 1899
16 August 1899

14 September 1899
16 January 1900
02 September 1900
15 February 1900
13 April 1900

18 May 1900

18 May 1900

25 June 1900

11 September 1900
27 August 1900

11 October 1900
10 November 1900
11 February 1901
07 January 1901
21 January 1901
12 February 1901



142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

Brainerd
Petaluma
Dike
Newport
Ashland
Newell
Cheyenne
Luverne
Rorbeck
Escanaba
Wilbur
Dannevirke
Withee
Bellingham
Crystal Falls
Audubon
Harlan
Kennard
Underwood
Ruskin
Murray
Edmore
New York
Boelus
Wilmont
Portland
Winlock
Hubbard
Rocky River
Jamestown
Philadelphia
Kansas City
Big Sandy
Jacksonville
Ingalls
Cordova
Herman
Denver
Oakland
Sidney
Waukegan
Troy
Haywood
Madison
Luck
Lindsay

Del Rey
Barronett

20 April 1901

23 July 1901

13 September 1901
16 November 1901
18 November 1901
17 December 1901
03 March 1902

17 April 1902

21 May 1902

02 August 1902

28 August 1902

22 August 1902

11 September 1902
07 November 1902
10 January 1903
30 December 1902
20 February 1903
20 February 1903
28 March 1903

27 June 1903

11 March 1903

18 March 1903

29 April 1903

05 May 1903

22 April 1903

08 May 1903

06 July 1903

29 July 1903

24 July 1903

12 August 1903

07 August 1903

15 August 1903

14 August 1903

20 August 1903

30 September 1903
09 September 1903
19 September 1903
26 September 1903
16 October 1903
28 October 1903
10 November 1903
24 October 1903
10 November 1903
07 November 1903
30 October 1903
30 October 1903
08 March 1904

26 February 1904



190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237

Schenectady
St. Louis
Worcester
Filley
McMinnville
Omaha
Geneva
Woburn
Kenmare
Rumford Falls
Omaha
Westbrook
Warren
Trenton
Maynard
Brooklyn
Blair
Grayling
Spiker
Marquette
Grand Rapids
Grand Island
Waterloo
Ord

West Point
Battle Creek
Basford
Humboldt
San Pedro
Clear Lake
Crystal Lake
Latimer
Corry
Thornton
Alta

Canton
Stockton
Detroit
Indianapolis
Brockton
Arcata
Jewell

New Haven
Toledo
Woodstock
Watsonville
Wisner
Ellendale

23 March 1904

20 May 1904

23 June 1904

17 June 1904

13 July 1904

09 July 1904

23 August 1904

01 September 1904
15 September 1904
16 September 1904
11 March 1904

01 November 1904
07 October 1904
14 October 1904

12 January 1905
20 January 1905

21 January 1905
09 February 1905
21 February 1905
07 March 1905

07 March 1905

28 March 1905

13 March 1905

24 April 1905

04 May 1905

02 June 1905

19 May 1905

06 July 1905

15 June 1905

27 June 1905

12 July 1905

15 September 1905
09 September 1905
05 September 1905
03 October 1905
06 September 1905
10 September 1905
24 September 1905
06 October 1905
18 November 1905
19 October 1905
29 January 1906
18 January 1906

23 February 1906
24 February 1906
21 March 1906

29 March 1906

28 March 1906



238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284

Juhl

Lake Forest
Rochester
Sayreville
Erie

Fargo
Cadillac
South Bend
Los Angeles

St. Onge-
Whitewood

New York
Pierre
Falmouth
Devil's Lake
New York
Ruthton
Brush
Selma
Hamlin

St. Petersburg
New York
Colman
Williston
Fowler
Cozad
Askov
Pocatello
Ordway
Rice Lake
Brigham
Junction City
Oregon
Cambridge
Arco
Newman
Dillon
Portland
Arnold
Westhope
Kensal

Salt Lake City
Hunter
Gardner
Cincinnati
Upland
Dagmar
Westbrook

Mi
IL
NY
NJ
PA
ND
Mi
IN
CA

SD
NY
SD
ME
ND
NY
MN
CO
CA

FL
NY
SD
ND
CcO
NE
MN
ID
CcO
WI
uTt
OR
Wi
MA
MN
CA
MT
OR
NE
ND
ND
uTt
ND
IL
OH
NE
MT
MN

06 April 1906
21 April 1906
18 March 1906
25 May 1906
25 June 1906
22 June 1906
25 July 1906
02 August 1906
04 August 1906

10 October 1906
22 December 1906
15 January 1907
21 March 1905

08 February 1907
22 March 1907

14 March 1907

16 March 1907

16 March 1907

25 March 1907

25 April 1907

16 May 1907

11 April 1907

24 May 1907

04 June 1907

26 June 1907

11 July 1907

11 July 1907

22 August 1907

25 October 1907
20 November 1907
16 January 1908
17 January 1908
25 April 1908

07 May 1908

21 July 1908

14 December 1908
10 November 1908
20 April 1909

28 April 1909

23 April 1909

29 April 1909

17 July 1909

20 September 1909
22 November 1909
22 January 1910
07 April 1910

23 August 1910



285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320

321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331

Bickleton
Milltown
Bismarck
Cotesfield
Elk Horn
Howard
Ogden
Dallas
Chehalis
Barre

Dell Rapids
Galveston
Brayton
Chicago
Solvang
Oneonta
Akron
Powers Lake
Woodland
Benson
Fort Dodge
San Diego
Astoria
McCabe
llion

Minot
Sidney
Springdfield
Milwaukee
Hartford
Buffalo
Minneapolis
Spencer
Copenhagen
Bakersfield
Santa Rosa

West Palm Beach
Santa Barbara
Alhambra

San Mateo
Nassau Co.
West Branch
Harlan
Vancouver
Long Beach
Prince George
Detroit

07 October 1910
30 November 1910
14 March 1911

07 July 1911

01 December 1911
29 March 1912

15 April 1912

04 June 1912

22 October 1912
22 October 1912
12 November 1912
21 March 1913

17 July 1913

30 June 1913

24 October 1913
21 October 1913
24 September 1913
26 September 1913
14 November 1913
26 January 1914
13 February 1914
13 April 1914

05 May 1914

19 March 1914

05 August 1915

31 January 1916
18 April 1916

12 May 1916

20 February 1917
14 June 1917

14 January 1918
09 June 1919

05 February 1921
08 May 1921

18 January 1922
05 April 1905

29 August 1922

23 March 1924

19 December 1924
02 May 1925

26 June 1926

25 August 1928

25 April 1930

06 May 1931

24 September 1938
12 January 1944

25 September 1946



332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340

341
342
343
344
345
346

347
348
349
350
350
600
650
700

Ripon

St. Paul
Geneva

Port Alberni
Escondido
Fremont

San Bernardino
Las Vegas
Wooddale

Kimballton-Elk Horn

Bucks Co.
Waupaca
Janesville
Garden Grove
Riverside

Cedar Rapids-
Marion

Eugene
Atlantic

Mason City
Mid-Willamette
Omaha
Omaha
Omaha

CA
MN
NY
BC
CA
CA
CA
NV

IL

PA
WI
Wi
CA
CA

30 November 1946
15 August 1947

06 April 1951

06 April 1951

22 February 1965
10 April 1965

24 April 1965

27 April 1968

15 February 1975

07 April 1975

22 November 1975
29 May 1976

28 May 1977

06 August 1977

30 September 1978

16 May 1979
20 February 1982
date unknown

(pays direct)
(paid up certificates)
(transfers)



Date Ceased

A

*

10 June 1993
01 January 1967
28 April 1941

*

*

» > P

01 January 1972

*

» > > > >

*

02 January 1946

*

*

01 March 1992

o
DD U S S S S S

01 January 1970
A

31 March 1958
dna



31 December 1941
01 January 1962
A

01 January 1985
A

01 February 1953

*

*

27 March 1940
A

13 March 1966
01 April 1933

*

*

20 July 1992
01 April 1963
01 January 1993

*

A

12 November 1960
A

A

01 May 1942

01 January 1987

A

*

*

01 July 1991

*
*

*

Fall 1952
A

31 December 1945
A
01 January 1992

dna
01 January 1945



A

*

*

11 February 1933
01 March 1938
01 March 1951

01 October 1993

*

01 May 1992
01 January 1987

A

25 October 1962
08 April 1926

25 June 1993
dna

*

*

06 April 1912
A

*

01 September 1953

31 January 1951
01 January 1934
01 March 1945

11 May 1991

16 September 1945

31 December 1935
01 January 1950
A

*

*



01 December 1955
A

A

01 May 1963

01 August 1930
dna

08 July 1993

01 October 1957

*

01 January 1967
dna
01 January 1972

A

*

01 June 1944

A

01 January 1985
A

*
*
*

*

dna
01 April 1934
01 January 1932

*

A
A
31 December 1993

*

A

*

01 November 1963



A
01 January 1964
02 January 1946

A

01 September 1992
02 January 1946

01 October 1965

*

20 February 1950
A

01 August 1941
01 March 1943
01 January 1970
A

01 July 1964

*
*

A

*

01 January 1993

01 September 1962

*

A

27 August 1930
A

01 January 1970
01 March 1943
A

01 June 1942



*

*

01 January 1988
01 January 1989
A

01 April 1960

01 February 1953
01 May 1992

01 January 1924

*

01 January 1970
01 May 1966
16 April 1928

*

01 February 1964
dna
dna

01 July 1994

01 October 1930
01 June 1972

01 July 1990

A

01 July 1985

06 January 1927

*

A
15 June 1919

21 November 1944
18 August 1958

01 April 1988
21 June 1948

*

*

A
01 January 1955



*

27 June 1932

29 August 1934
dna

14 December 1921
06 March 1940

01 June 1961

01 October 1951
A

01 January 1963
11 January 1924

A
01 May 1992
17 March 1993

*

12 November 1952
05 July 1944
A

*
*
*

*

01 January 1962
02 January 1946
10 November 1931
A

*

*

01 April 1963
dna

A

09 April 1927

21 January 1991
A
01 January 1992
A
A

*

A

*



A
20 August 1949
15 September 1986

11 July 1968

21 March 1990
dna

01 October 1992

A

A

dna

10 November 1992
A

A

dna

A

date unknown

31 August 1991

A

dna

01 September 1985
01 September 1985



	Sheet1

