Lodge State or		State or		
No.	Location	Province	Date Chartered	
1	Omaha	NE	1 July1882	
2	Neenah	WI	1July1882	
3	Davenport	IA	1July1882	
4	Racine	WI	1July 1882	
5	Moline	IL	1July 1882	
6	Negaunee	MI	1July 1882	
7	Cedar Falls	IA	23 April 1883	
8	Lyons	IA	25 June 1883	
9	Oshkosh	WI	18 July1883	
10	Council Bluffs	IA	18 August 1883	
11	Clinton	IA	30 October 1883	
12	Green Bay	WI	19 November 1883	
13	New Denmark	WI	5 January 1884	
14	Kenosha	WI	30 April 1884	
15	Des Moines	IA	26 November 1884	
16	Minden	NE	1 February 1885	
17	Chicago	IL	31 March 1884	
18	Chicago	IL	24 May 1884	
19	Omaha	NE	26 July 1884	
20	Manistee	MI	6 October 1884	
21	Kimballton	IA	28 September 1884	
22	Sheffield	IL	14 April 1885	
23	Rutland	WI	10 June1885	
24	Burlington	IA	4 August 1885	
25	Streator	IL	24 August 1885	
26	Fremont	NE	26 October 1885	
27	Pelican Lake	WI	6 February 1886	
28	Badger-Arlington	SD	5 June 1886	
29	Seattle	WA	22 March 1888	
30	Muskegon	MI	23 July 1888	
31	Exira	IA	20 December 1888	
32	New Haven	CT	25 March 1889	
33	Tacoma	WA	24 April 1889	
34	Dwight	IL	16 October 1889	
35	Chicago	IL	22 November 1889	
36	Milwaukee	WI	22 November 1889	
37	Bridgeport	CT	25 January 1890	
38	Laramie	WY	4 April 1890	
39	Oakland	CA	11 August 1890	
40	Rawlins	WY	31 March 1890	
41	Derby	CT	21 July 1890	
42	Spokane	WA	1 October 1890	
43	Denver	CO	15 March 1891	
44	Ishpeming	MI	4 September 1891	
45	Minneapolis	MN	9 April 1891	
46	Perth Amboy	NJ	26 June 1891	

4-		5.41	00.1 4004
47	Ironwood	MI	26 June 1891
48	Rock Springs	WY	29 July 1891
49	San Francisco	CA	23 June 1891
50	Byram	CT	25 August 1891
51	Ludington	MI	30 September 1891
52	Joliet	IL	5 September 1891
53	Atlantic	IA	6 January 1892
54	Dannebrog	NE	3 September 1892
55	Whitehall	MI	26 March 1892
56	Kansas City	MO	18 April 1892
57	Lexington	NE	7 September 1892
58	Jefferson Park	IL	10 August 1892
59	Menominee	MI	28 October 1892
60	Nebraska City	NE	28 October 1892
61	So. Chicago	IL	30 November 1892
62	Sioux City	IA	6 May 1893
63	W. Burlington	IA	6 May 1893
64	Rockford	IL	6 May 1893
65	Duluth	MN	6 May 1893
66	St. Paul	NE	24 July1893
67	Fresno	CA	24 July1893
68	Green River	WY	24 July1893
69	Cleveland	OH	12 August 1893
70	Greenville	MI	18 January 1894
71	Penn Yan	NY	18 January 1894
72	Owatonna	MN	18 January 1894
73	Alden	MN	18 January 1894
73 74	So. Omaha	NE	12 March 1894
		MN	
75 70	Albert Lea		7 May 1894
76	Waterman	IL	7 May 1894
77 70	Turin	IA	7 May 1894
78 - 2	Salt Lake City	UT	27 July 1894
79	Marinette	WI	20 June 1894
80	Neola	IA	27 July 1894
81	Ansonia	СТ	17 September 1894
82	Victory	MI	20 November 1894
83	Hutchinson	MN	12 January 1895
84	Lincoln	NE	20 May 1895
85	Rochester	MN	5 June 1895
86	So. Amboy	NJ	19 July 1895
87	Boston	MA	14 November 1895
88	Elba	NE	3 December 1895
89	Superior	WI	3 December 1895
90	Port Reading	NJ	23 December 1895
91	St. Paul	MN	28 December 1895
92	St. Charles	IL	20 March 1896
93	Hastings	NE	18 March 1896
94	Goldfield	IA	6 April 1896
			,

		•	00.1.1.4000
95	Ferndale	CA	30 July 1896
96	Jackson	MN	18 June 1896
97	Hopkins	MN	28 August 1896
98	Blooming Prairie	MN	15 September 1896
99	Northfield	MN	8 September 1896
100	Rosendale	MN	28 November 1896
101	Missouri Valley	IA	5 November 1896
102	Providence	RI	6 September 1897
103	Waterbury	CT	12 November 1897
104	Sherburn	MN	11 December 1897
105	Salix	IA	20 December 1897
106	Trufant	MI	20 January 1898
.00	West Pullman		20 04.144.19 1000
107	(Chicago)	IL	4 January 1898
108	Homer	NE	7 March 1898
109	White	SD	12 March 1898
110	Winside	NE	12 March 1898
111	Austin	MN	30 April 1898
112	Portland	ME	•
			30 April 1898
113	Enumclaw	WA	23 May 1898
114	Lake Benton	MN	10 March 1899
115	Geneva	MN	10 March 1899
116	Newark	NJ	11 May 1899
117	Plainview	NE	22 May 1899
118	Wolbach	NE	22 May 1899
119	Pueblo	CO	28 June 1899
120	Erwin	SD	28 June 1899
121	Tyler	MN	28 June 1899
122	Bennett	NE	3 June 1899
123	Clifton	IL	31 July 1899
124	Lynch	NE	14 September 1899
125	Weeping Water	NE	16 August 1899
126	Los Angeles	CA	14 September 1899
127	Reinbeck	IA	16 January 1900
128	Avoca	IA	02 September 1900
129	Hetland	SD	15 February 1900
130	Henry	SD	13 April 1900
131	Everett	WA	18 May 1900
132	Osakis	MN	18 May 1900
133	Oconto	WI	25 June 1900
134			
	Ringsted	IA	11 September 1900
135	Suring	WI	27 August 1900
136	Story City	IA	11 October 1900
137	Boomer	IA	10 November 1900
138	Butte	MT	11 February 1901
139	Viborg	SD	07 January 1901
140	Chicago	IL	21 January 1901
141	Irene	SD	12 February 1901

142	Brainerd	MN	20 April 1901
143	Petaluma	CA	23 July 1901
144	Dike	IA	13 September 1901
145	Newport	RI	16 November 1901
146	Ashland	WI	18 November 1901
147	Newell	IA	17 December 1901
148	Cheyenne	WY	03 March 1902
149	Luverne	ND	17 April 1902
150	Rorbeck	IA	21 May 1902
151	Escanaba	MI	02 August 1902
152	Wilbur	WA	28 August 1902
153	Dannevirke	NE.	22 August 1902
154	Withee	WI	11 September 1902
155	Bellingham	WA	07 November 1902
156	Crystal Falls	MI	10 January 1903
157	Audubon	IA	30 December 1902
158	Harlan	IA IA	20 February 1903
159	Kennard	NE.	20 February 1903
160	Underwood	MN	28 March 1903
161	Ruskin	NE	27 June 1903
162	Murray	UT	11 March 1903
163	Edmore	MI	18 March 1903
164	New York	NY	29 April 1903
165	Boelus	NE NE	05 May 1903
166	Wilmont	SD	22 April 1903
167	Portland	OR	08 May 1903
168	Winlock	WA	06 July 1903
169	Hubbard	NE NE	29 July 1903
170	Rocky River	OH	24 July 1903
171	Jamestown	NY	12 August 1903
172	Philadelphia	PA	07 August 1903
173	Kansas City	KS	15 August 1903
173	Big Sandy	MT	14 August 1903
175	Jacksonville	IA	20 August 1903
176	Ingalls	MI	30 September 1903
177	Cordova	NE.	09 September 1903
178	Herman	NE NE	19 September 1903
179	Denver	CO	26 September 1903
180	Oakland	NE NE	16 October 1903
181	Sidney	MI	28 October 1903
182	Waukegan	IL	10 November 1903
183	Troy	NY	24 October 1903
184	Haywood	CA	10 November 1903
185	Madison	WI	07 November 1903
186	Luck	WI	30 October 1903
187	Lindsay	NE.	30 October 1903
188	Del Rey	CA	08 March 1904
189	Barronett	WI	26 February 1904
. 55	Sanonou	***	201 Oblidary 1004

190	Schonoctady	NY	23 March 1904
190	Schenectady	MO	
191	St. Louis	MA	20 May 1904
	Worcester	NE	23 June 1904
193	Filley		17 June 1904
194	McMinnville	OR	13 July 1904
195	Omaha	NE	09 July 1904
196	Geneva	NY	23 August 1904
197	Woburn	MA	01 September 1904
198	Kenmare	ND	15 September 1904
199	Rumford Falls	ME	16 September 1904
200	Omaha	NE	11 March 1904
201	Westbrook	ME	01 November 1904
202	Warren	PA	07 October 1904
203	Trenton	NJ	14 October 1904
204	Maynard	MA	12 January 1905
205	Brooklyn	NY	20 January 1905
206	Blair	NE	21 January 1905
207	Grayling	MI	09 February 1905
208	Spiker	NE	21 February 1905
209	Marquette	NE	07 March 1905
210	Grand Rapids	MI	07 March 1905
211	Grand Island	NE	28 March 1905
212	Waterloo	IA	13 March 1905
213	Ord	NE	24 April 1905
214	West Point	NE	04 May 1905
215	Battle Creek	IA	02 June 1905
216	Basford	NE	19 May 1905
217	Humboldt	IA	06 July 1905
218	San Pedro	CA	15 June 1905
219	Clear Lake	IA	27 June 1905
220	Crystal Lake	IA	12 July 1905
221	Latimer	IA	15 September 1905
222	Corry	PA	09 September 1905
223	Thornton	IA	05 September 1905
224	Alta	IA	03 October 1905
225	Canton	ОН	06 September 1905
226	Stockton	CA	10 September 1905
227	Detroit	MI	24 September 1905
228	Indianapolis	IN	06 October 1905
229	Brockton	MA	18 November 1905
230	Arcata	CA	19 October 1905
231	Jewell	IA	29 January 1906
232	New Haven	CT	18 January 1906
233	Toledo	OH	23 February 1906
234	Woodstock	IL	24 February 1906
235	Watsonville	CA	21 March 1906
236	Watsonville	NE	29 March 1906
237	Ellendale	MN	28 March 1906
231	Lifetidale	IVIIV	20 Maich 1900

238	Juhl	MI	06 April 1906
239	Lake Forest	IL	21 April 1906
240	Rochester	NY	18 March 1906
241	Sayreville	NJ	25 May 1906
242	Erie	PA	25 May 1500 25 June 1906
243	Fargo	ND	22 June 1906
244	Cadillac	MI	25 July 1906
245	South Bend	IN	02 August 1906
246	Los Angeles	CA	04 August 1906
2.0	St. Onge-	0, (o i / lagact 1000
247	Whitewood	SD	10 October 1906
248	New York	NY	22 December 1906
249	Pierre	SD	15 January 1907
250	Falmouth	ME	21 March 1905
251	Devil's Lake	ND	08 February 1907
252	New York	NY	22 March 1907
253	Ruthton	MN	14 March 1907
254	Brush	CO	16 March 1907
255	Selma	CA	16 March 1907
256	Hamlin	IA	25 March 1907
257	St. Petersburg	FL	25 April 1907
258	New York	NY	16 May 1907
259	Colman	SD	11 April 1907
260	Williston	ND	24 May 1907
261	Fowler	CO	04 June 1907
262	Cozad	NE	26 June 1907
263	Askov	MN	11 July 1907
264	Pocatello	ID	11 July 1907
265	Ordway	CO	22 August 1907
266	Rice Lake	WI	25 October 1907
267	Brigham	UT	20 November 1907
268	Junction City	OR	16 January 1908
269	Oregon	WI	17 January 1908
270	Cambridge	MA	25 April 1908
271	Arco	MN	07 May 1908
272	Newman	CA	21 July 1908
273	Dillon	MT	14 December 1908
274	Portland	OR	10 November 1908
275	Arnold	NE	20 April 1909
276	Westhope	ND	28 April 1909
277	Kensal	ND	23 April 1909
278	Salt Lake City	UT	29 April 1909
279	Hunter	ND	17 July 1909
280	Gardner	IL	20 September 1909
281	Cincinnati	OH	22 November 1909
282	Upland	NE	22 January 1910
283	Dagmar	MT	07 April 1910
284	Westbrook	MN	23 August 1910

205	Diekleten	WA	07 Oatabar 1010
285	Bickleton Milltown	WI	07 October 1910
286			30 November 1910 14 March 1911
287	Bismarck	ND	
288	Cotesfield	NE	07 July 1911
289	Elk Horn	IA	01 December 1911
290	Howard	SD	29 March 1912
291	Ogden	UT	15 April 1912
292	Dallas	TX	04 June 1912
293	Chehalis	WA	22 October 1912
294	Barre	VT	22 October 1912
295	Dell Rapids	SD	12 November 1912
296	Galveston	TX	21 March 1913
297	Brayton	IA	17 July 1913
298	Chicago	IL	30 June 1913
299	Solvang	CA	24 October 1913
300	Oneonta	NY	21 October 1913
301	Akron	OH	24 September 1913
302	Powers Lake	ND	26 September 1913
303	Woodland	CA	14 November 1913
304	Benson	NE	26 January 1914
305	Fort Dodge	IA	13 February 1914
306	San Diego	CA	13 April 1914
307	Astoria	OR	05 May 1914
308	McCabe	MT	19 March 1914
309	Ilion	NY	05 August 1915
310	Minot	ND	31 January 1916
311	Sidney	MT	18 April 1916
312	Springfield	MA	12 May 1916
313	Milwaukee	WI	20 February 1917
314	Hartford	CT	14 June 1917
315	Buffalo	NY	14 January 1918
316	Minneapolis	MN	09 June 1919
317	Spencer	IA	05 February 1921
318	Copenhagen	DK	08 May 1921
319	Bakersfield	CA	18 January 1922
320	Santa Rosa	CA	05 April 1905
320	Santa Nosa	OA .	03 April 1903
321	West Palm Beach	FL	29 August 1922
322	Santa Barbara	CA	23 March 1924
323	Alhambra	CA	19 December 1924
324	San Mateo	CA	02 May 1925
325	Nassau Co.	NY	26 June 1926
326	West Branch	IA	25 August 1928
327	Harlan	IA	25 August 1920 25 April 1930
328	Vancouver	BC	·
329		CA	06 May 1931
	Long Beach	BC	24 September 1938
330	Prince George		12 January 1944
331	Detroit	MI	25 September 1946

332	Ripon	CA	30 November 1946
333	St. Paul	MN	15 August 1947
334	Geneva	NY	06 April 1951
335	Port Alberni	BC	06 April 1951
336	Escondido	CA	22 February 1965
337	Fremont	CA	10 April 1965
338	San Bernardino	CA	24 April 1965
339	Las Vegas	NV	27 April 1968
340	Wooddale	IL	15 February 1975
341	Kimballton-Elk Horn	IA	07 April 1975
342	Bucks Co.	PA	22 November 1975
343	Waupaca	WI	29 May 1976
344	Janesville	WI	28 May 1977
345	Garden Grove	CA	06 August 1977
346	Riverside	CA	30 September 1978
	Cedar Rapids-		
347	Marion	IA	16 May 1979
348	Eugene	OR	20 February 1982
349	Atlantic	IA	date unknown
350	Mason City	IA	
350	Mid-Willamette	OR	
600	Omaha	NE	(pays direct)
650	Omaha	NE	(paid up certificates)
700	Omaha	NE	(transfers)
			, ,

Date Ceased

Α

10 June 1993

01 January 1967

28 April 1941

*

Α

Α

01 January 1972

Α

Α

Α

Α

*

,

02 January 1946

*

01 March 1992

*

*

Α

*

Α

Α

A A

Α

dna

01 January 1970

Α

31 March 1958

dna

Α

Α

dna

Δ

```
31 December 1941
  01 January 1962
 01 January 1985
 01 February 1953
   27 March 1940
   13 March 1966
     01 April 1933
     20 July 1992
     01 April 1963
 01 January 1993
                Α
12 November 1960
                Α
                Α
     01 May 1942
  01 January 1987
                Α
     01 July 1991
         Fall 1952
31 December 1945
                Α
  01 January 1992
              dna
```

01 January 1945

Α

*

.

11 February 1933

01 March 1938

01 March 1951

*

Α

...

*

Α

01 October 1993

...

01 May 1992

01 January 1987

Α

25 October 1962

08 April 1926

25 June 1993

dna

.

*

06 April 1912

` .

01 September 1953

*

A

Α

*

*

*

31 January 1951

01 January 1934

01 March 1945

11 May 1991

16 September 1945

*

31 December 1935

01 January 1950

A

01 December 1955 Α 01 May 1963 01 August 1930 dna 08 July 1993 01 October 1957 01 January 1967 dna 01 January 1972 01 June 1944 Α 01 January 1985 dna 01 April 1934 01 January 1932 Α Α 31 December 1993 Α

01 November 1963

01 January 1988 01 January 1989

01 April 1960

01 February 1953

01 May 1992

01 January 1924

01 January 1970

01 May 1966

16 April 1928

01 February 1964

dna

dna

01 July 1994

01 October 1930

01 June 1972

01 July 1990

01 July 1985

Α

06 January 1927

15 June 1919

21 November 1944

18 August 1958

01 April 1988

21 June 1948

01 January 1955

*

27 June 1932

29 August 1934

dna

14 December 1921

06 March 1940

01 June 1961

01 October 1951

А

01 January 1963

11 January 1924

Α

01 May 1992

17 March 1993

*

12 November 1952

*

05 July 1944

Α

*

01 January 1962

02 January 1946

10 November 1931

Α

*

01 April 1963

dna

Α

09 April 1927

21 January 1991

Α

01 January 1992

*

Α

A *

Α

4

Α

20 August 1949

15 September 1986

*

11 July 1968

21 March 1990

*

dna

01 October 1992

Α

Α

dna

10 November 1992

Α

Α

dna

Α

date unknown

31 August 1991

Α

dna

01 September 1985

01 September 1985